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THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5" FLOOR, ROOM 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

12 February 2024

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

13 FEBRUARY 2024

1. All matters will be heard in open court, court 4D.
2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.

3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date,
court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 13 February
2024."

4, The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Introductions will be at 9:45 at Room 5.8.


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

43. ENABLE CAPITAL LTD VS BLACKTEL LTD

44. EX PARTE: A LUBBE

45. ABSA BANKLTD VS F F APOLLOS+1

46. S EBRAHIM VS SARB

47. EXPARTE: A E VILLIERS

48. A VAN ASWEGEN VS MEC OF AGRICULTURE+3

49. ATLANTICOILLTD VS CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM
50. AUTOXLTD VS IMPREANU HOLDINGS

51. DENRON CONCRETE LTD VS EPCM CONSULTANTS

076301/23

118780/23

51958/21

061719/22

115299/23

045850/22

030032/23

105170/23

101611/23



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

DENRON PLANT

DEVCOAT LTD

EX PARTE: M SIERTSEMA

W OTIENO

SASFIN BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEWNET PROPERTIES

SICAD SA LTD

WESBANK LTD

R ZWANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EPCM CONSULTANTS

TFM INDUSTRIES

MIN OF HOM AFFAIRS

ON TARGET BUSINESS

D M PHAKATHI

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

LINEAR PLASTICS+1

ZILMBISA TRANSPORT

RAF

101618/23

018549/22

049831/22

082268/23

029272/22

014667/23

033944/23

029280/23

031637/23

055568/23

083798/23

066721/23

66100/20



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF STRELITZIA

F G JACOBUS

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ST JANES D CHANTAL ASS

VELOCITY FINANCE LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M MARAKALALA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K MATJIANE

S G NWOKEDI+1

RAF

L G SACKE

J G TEMBO

I R MALEMA

T R MAKATU

A W SIMAAN+6

M T RAMAPULANA

T D SIBANYONI

T DLAMINI

S KUBHEKA

RAF

115904/23

27081/21

5636/16

020206/22

31257/22

088052/23

67978/14

55315/11

57456/20

015449/22

27155/21

035312/23

34500/16



78. EXPARTE: D M LUBBE 000293/24

79. EXPARTE: C TERBLANCHE 000295/24
80. VAN DER BERG VS RAF 76220/17

81. STD BANKLTD VS JJONES 089277/23
82. FNB BANKLTD VS C SIGOBODHLA 036045/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

83. B/COF TWIN CITY VS I J NKOOE 087490/23
84. B/ OF UNISON VS L J SCHLEBUSCH 093674/23
85. ONE UPGRADE TRADING VS G BURGER 014148/23



