

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5th FLOOR, ROOM 5.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

12 February 2024

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

13 FEBRUARY 2024

- 1. All matters will be heard in open court, court 4D.
- 2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 13 February 2024."
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Introductions will be at **9:45** at **Room 5.8**.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

43.	ENABLE CAPITAL LTD	VS	BLACKTEL LTD	076301/23
44.	EX PARTE: A LUBBE			118780/23
45.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	F F APOLLOS+1	51958/21
46.	S EBRAHIM	VS	SARB	061719/22
47.	EX PARTE: A E VILLIERS			115299/23
48.	A VAN ASWEGEN	VS	MEC OF AGRICULTURE+3	045850/22
49.	ATLANTIC OIL LTD	VS	CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM	030032/23
50.	AUTO X LTD	VS	IMPREANU HOLDINGS	105170/23
51.	DENRON CONCRETE LTD	VS	EPCM CONSULTANTS	101611/23

52.	DENRON PLANT	VS	EPCM CONSULTANTS	101618/23
53.	DEVCOAT LTD	VS	TFM INDUSTRIES	018549/22
54.	EX PARTE: M SIERTSEMA			049831/22
55.	W OTIENO	VS	MIN OF HOM AFFAIRS	082268/23
56.	SASFIN BANK LTD	VS	ON TARGET BUSINESS	029272/22
57.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	D M PHAKATHI	014667/23
58.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	033944/23
59.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	029280/23
60.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	031637/23
61.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	055568/23
62.	SICAD SA LTD	VS	LINEAR PLASTICS+1	083798/23
63.	WESBANK LTD	VS	ZILMBISA TRANSPORT	066721/23
64.	R ZWANE	VS	RAF	66100/20

65.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	K MATJIANE	115904/23
66.	B/C OF STRELITZIA	VS	S G NWOKEDI+1	27081/21
67.	F G JACOBUS	VS	RAF	5636/16
68.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	L G SACKE	020206/22
69.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J G TEMBO	31257/22
70.	STD BANK LTD	VS	I R MALEMA	088052/23
71.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	T R MAKATU	67978/14
72.	ST JANES D CHANTAL ASS	VS	A W SIMAAN+6	55315/11
73.	VELOCITY FINANCE LTD	VS	M T RAMAPULANA	57456/20
74.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	T D SIBANYONI	015449/22
75.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	T DLAMINI	27155/21
76.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S KUBHEKA	035312/23
77.	M MARAKALALA	VS	RAF	34500/16

78.	EX PARTE: D M LUBBE			000293/24
79.	EX PARTE: C TERBLANCHE			000295/24
80.	VAN DER BERG	VS	RAF	76220/17
81.	STD BANK LTD	VS	J JONES	089277/23
82.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C SIGOBODHLA	036045/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

83.	B/C OF TWIN CITY	VS	I J NKOOE	087490/23
84.	B/ OF UNISON	VS	L J SCHLEBUSCH	093674/23
85.	ONE UPGRADE TRADING	VS	G BURGER	014148/23